OP \$115.00 4032823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM534543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Administrative Agent		07/31/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urgent Cares of America Holdings I, LLC
Street Address:	935 Shotwell Road
Internal Address:	Suite 108
City:	Clayton
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Urgent Cares of America Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	935 Shotwell Road
Internal Address:	Suite 108
City:	Clayton
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	FastMed Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	935 Shotwell Road
Internal Address:	Suite 108
City:	Clayton
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27520
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4032823	FASTMED URGENT CARE PERSONAL CARE IN YOU
Registration Number:	4024009	FASTMED
Registration Number:	4209484	PAYWELL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0641

900509091

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024059	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Urgent Cares- Cortland Capital Market Services Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Urgent Cares- Cortland Capital Market Services Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Urgent Cares- Cortland Capital Market Services Notice of Release of Security Interest in

Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0642

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

July 31, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Urgent Cares of America Holdings I, (the "Borrower"), LLC, Urgent Cares of America Holdings, LLC ("Urgent Cares") and FastMed Holdings, LLC ("Holdings" and together with the Borrower and Urgent Cares, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), assigned and granted to Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the applicable trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2017 at Reel 6141, Frame 0932;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, dated as of July 31, 2019, by and among the Administrative Agent. Holdings and the Borrower, the Borrower has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to procure, execute and deliver to the Borrower, at the expense of the Borrower, such documents confirming and carrying out the release and discharge of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. As of the date listed on the signature page hereto, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to execute such instruments and to take such other actions as the Borrowers may reasonably request to terminate the Administrative Agent's security interest in the relevant Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\96935190\3\27593.0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES

LCC,

as Administrative Agent

5y: Z

Pitle:

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

RECORDED: 07/31/2019

Trademark	Owner	Trademark number	Filing date	Registration date
FASTMED URGENT CARE PERSONAL CARE IN YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD	Urgent Cares of America Holdings, LLC	4032823	January 29, 2011	September 27, 2011
FASTMED	Urgent Cares of America Holdings, LLC	4024009	December 10, 2010	September 6, 2011
PAYWELL	Urgent Cares of America Holdings, LLC	4209484	February 6, 2012	September 18, 2012
	Urgent Cares of America Holdings, LLC	4024059	March 9, 2011	September 6, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0645